Exhibit 4: Project Letters 

RESOLUTION AND FINDINGS  

Staff recommends that the State Coastal Conservancy adopt the following resolution and 
findings. 

Resolution: 

The State Coastal Conservancy hereby authorizes a grant of an amount not to exceed five 
hundred seven thousand five hundred dollars ($507,500) to Commercial Fishermen of Santa 
Barbara (“the grantee”) to undertake the Santa Barbara Ocean Collective Shoreside 
Infrastructure Planning project, consisting of engaging tribes and other stakeholders; 
conducting technical studies; preparing permit applications;